Name

Duane Cortes
Erika Rhea

Jason Franklin
Kathy Richardson
Kelly Maxwell
Kristoffer Lea

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office
District Clerk
Jail Operations
District Clerk
County Clerk
Constable PCT 1

Dept ID
5001
2301
5030
2301
0801
5510

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff
Deputy District Clk II
Detention Officer
Deputy District Clk II
Deputy County Clerk I
Deputy Constable

Crnt Salary
$ 102,560
$ 63,109
$ 57,165
$ 53,932
$ 58,048
$ 84,360

Grade
557
533
552
533
532
555

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

New Dept

Sheriff's Office

District Clerk Records Mgmt
Sheriff's Office

471st District Court

County Clerk

494th District Court

October 7, 2024

Dept #
5001
2340
5001
2640
0801
2660

New Title

Deputy Sheriff

Records Management Coordinator
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol
Court Coordinator

Deputy County Clerk IT

Court Officer

New Salary
$ 92,068
$ 69,420
$ 69,794
$ 64,373
$ 60,950
$ 84,360

New Grade
557
535
556
513
533
555

Min?

YES
YES

% chg
-10%
10%
22%
19%
5%
0%

Effective Date
10/1/2024
10/14/2024
9/30/2024
9/30/2024
10/14/2024
9/30/2024

Notes

Supplement expired and PFP. $2,070.86 Max Check

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Lateral






